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No Economy Family Name Given Name Designation Department Organisation Email Gender

1 Chair (Japan) Aizeki Toru

Deputy Secretary-
General for International 
Affair

JAPAN FAIR TRADE 
COMMISSION toru_aizeki@jftc.go.jp M

2 Australia Holdaway Hae-kyong Manager Department of Treasury Hk.holdaway@treasury.gov.au F

3 Brunei Darussalam Awang Aimi-Athirah Legal Officer Attorney General's Chamber aimi.awang@agc.gov.bn F

4 Brunei Darussalam Haji Majid Siti Maisarah Binti Economic Officer
Economic Planning & 
Development Prime Minister's Office

sara_214@hotmail.com
maisarah-majid@jpke.gov.bn F

5 Brunei Darussalam Ariffin Mayfaezah Senior Economic Officer
Economic Planning & 
Development Prime Minister's Office faezah.ariffin@jpke.gov.bn F

6 Chile Garrido Kareen Coordinator APEC

General Directorate for 
International Econocmic 
Affairs/MFA kgarrido@direcon.cl F

7
People's Republic of 
China Lv Jiang Deputy Division Director Antimonopoly Bureau Ministry of Commerce lvjiang@mofcom.gov.cn M

9 Indonesia Syahranie Kurnia Executive Director KPPU apecindonesia@gmail.com F

10 Indonesia Rheindrayani Erma Staff
Directorate General Asia 
Pacific and African Affa Department of Foreign Affairs apecindonesia@gmail.com F

8 Indonesia Yopin Hendriek - Directorate of Asia Department of Foreign hendriek.yopin@deplu.go.id M
11 Indonesia Messi M. Nawir nawir@kppu.go.id

12 Japan Fukamachi Masanori Senior Planning Officer
International Affairs 
Division

JAPAN FAIR TRADE 
COMMISSION masanori_fukamachi@jftc.go.jp M

13 Japan Igarashi Toshiyuki Official
International Affairs 
Division

JAPAN FAIR TRADE 
COMMISSION toshiyuki_igarashi@jftc.go.jp M

14 Japan Nakanishi Tomoaki
15 Republic of Korea Song Jung Won

16 Malaysia Tupari Mohd Aidil
ASSISTANT 
SECRETARY

POLICY AND PLANNING 
DIVISION

MINISTRY OF DOMESTIC 
TRADE AND CONSUMER 
AFFAIRS aidiltupari@kpdnhep.gov.my M

17 Papua New Guinea Emilio John Michael

DIRECTOR 
(MULTILATERAL 
ECONOMIC AFFAIRS)

DEPT. OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS 
AND TRADE dirmea@datec.net.pg M

19 Papua New Guinea Avi Hubert Executive Manager
Independent Consumer and 
Competition Commission ahubert@icc.gov.pg M

18 Papua New Guinea Kariko Jack Principal legal Officer International Law Attorney General jack_kariko M

20 Philippines Aquia Marie Sherylyn

Senior Trade and 
Industry Development 
Specialist

Bureau of International 
Trade Relations Department of Trade and Industry SherylynAquia@dti.gov.ph F

21 Singapore Ow Yang Tuck Leong
22 Singapore Chia Corrine
23 Singapore Yeo Tiong Yew
24 Chinese Taipei Lin Chia-hua Specialist Planning Department Fair Trade Commission chiahua@ftc.gov.tw F
25 Chinese Taipei Tu Hsing-feng Specialist Planning Fair Trade Commission hftu@ftc.gov.tw M
26 Thailand Saranapanichkul Somkiat Director Internal Trade Ministry of Commerce ssaranapanichkul@yahoo.com M
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27 Thailand Cheerawan Banyenbrasopsuk Senior Trade Officer Internal Trade Ministry of Commerce cheerawanbb@dit.go.th F

28
United States of 
America Casey Maureen Attorney US Department of Justice Maureen.casey@usdoj.gov F

29
United States of 
America Shanahan Deirdre

Competition counsel for 
Asia-Pacific Federal Trade Commission dshanahan@ftc.gov F

30 Viet Nam Trinh Anh Tuan
Director of International 
Cooperation Division

Vietnam Competition 
Authority Ministry of Industry and Trade tuanta@moit.gov.vn M

31 APEC Secretariat Wong Stephen Director (Program) APEC Secretariat sw@apec.org M
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